## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Elektrobit Microwave Oy	01/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Senfit Oy
Street Address:	Teknologiantie 7B
City:	OULU
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-90570

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912968

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)822-3582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5168223550

Email: rdorazio@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: Rod S. Turner

Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Turnpike
Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187-126 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rod S. Turner

Total Attachments: 2 source=Annex#page1.tif source=Annex#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0323

500449343

CH \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Elektrobit Microwave Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Tutkijantie 8, FI-90570 OULU, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) identified and listed on Annex A hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Senfit Oy, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Teknologiantie 7B, FI-90570 OULU, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the said share of the aforesaid Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to its share of the aforesaid Patent, including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any papers deemed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to be essential to the latter's full protection and title in and to the said share of the aforesaid patent hereby transferred

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this

18th	day of	Jamary	, 2008.	
 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		1	-	
		Elektrobit Mi	crowave Oy	
	By:			Arto Pietilä Executive Vice President Mobile Terminal Solutions
	Atte	est: VA		
		the said ASSIGNEE		this document on this
		Senfit Oy		
	Ву:	Morlden K	Exhence,	president
	Atte	st: PEKKA J	deleul	
		PEKKA J.	1 KKUU	

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0324

# PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS to be assigned from Elektrobit Microwave Oy to Senfit Oy

## Annex A

Courte	Application No.	Filing Date
Finland	20045348	20.9.2004
Finland	20055231	17.5.2005
Finland	20055326	17.6.2005
Finland	20065439	22.6.2006
Finland	20065440	22.6.2006

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
USA	11/662,449	19.9.2005
USA	11/912,968	15.5,2006

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Japan	2007-531784	19.9.2005
Japan	PCT/FI2006/050192	15.5.2006

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Germany	112005002225.0	19.9.2005
Germany	112006001212.6	15.5.2006

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
China	200580031617.9	19.9.2005
Great Britain	0704924.0	19.9.2005

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED: 01/28/2008**